## ORIGINAL

## **RESOLUTION NO. 34**

**RESOLUTION** OF THE CITY Α OF SHORELINE, WASHINGTON, AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF AN INTERIM LETTER OF AGREEMENT **BETWEEN** THE CITY OF AND SHORELINE KING COUNTY FIRE PROTECTION **DISTRICT #4** 

## BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SHORELINE, WASHINGTON, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. <u>Authorization</u>. The City Manager or designee is authorized and directed to execute on behalf of the City an Interim Letter of Agreement to provide Fire Prevention, Fire Marshall, Development Review and UFC Enforcement Services, a copy of which letter has been filed with the City Clerk and given Clerk's Receiving Number **021**\_\_\_\_.

Section 2. <u>Termination date</u>. The Interim Letter of Agreement shall remain in effect for the remainder of 1995, pending the ratification of an interlocal agreement for future services.

ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL ON SEPTEMBER 25, 1995.

Mayor Connie King

**ATTEST:** 

Sharon Mattice

Sharon Mattioli, CMC City Clerk